Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.03.2019) 1
• 2 Pole AC Solid State Relay
• Zero Cross
• Resistive AC loads
• Direct copper bonding (DCB) technology
• LED indication
• Rated operational current: up to 2x 40 AACrms
• Rated operational voltage: up to 600 VACrms

PIN connectors for control
Option
Ordering Key
Solid State Relays
Industrial, 2-Pole Zero Cross Switching
Type RA2A..C
line voltage. The same applies
to control B. LEDs   indicate the
control status of each pole. The
optimised design is free of
moulding mass to reduce
internal mechanical stress. The
integrated varistor across each
pole ensures protection against
overvoltages.
RA 2 A 23 D 40 C _
Selection Guide
Rated operational     Blocking voltage      Control voltage                 Max. operational current (with suitable heatsink)
voltage                                                                                                     2 x 25 AACrms           2 x 40 AACrms
230 VACrms, ZC         650 Vp                         4.5 - 32 VDC                      RA2A23D25C              RA2A23D40C
600 VACrms, ZC         1200 Vp                       4.5 - 32 VDC                      RA2A60D25C              RA2A60D40C
ZC = Zero Cross Switching
Selection Guide - RA2A..H53 (RA2A mounted on heatsink RHS38)
Rated operational     Blocking voltage      Control voltage                 Rated operational current at 40˚C
voltage                                                                                                     2 x 20 AACrms*
230 VACrms, ZC         650 Vp                         4.5 - 32 VDC                      RA2A23D40CH53
* Refer to Derating Curve for other ratings
Selection Guide - RA2A..S18 (attached thermal pad)
Rated operational     Blocking voltage      Control voltage                 Rated operational current (with suitable heatsink)
voltage                                                                                                     2 x 25 AACrms                    2 x 40 AACrms
230 VACrms, ZC         650 Vp                         4.5 - 32 VDC                      -                                           RA2A23D40CS18
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.03.2019)
RA2..C
Control terminals2                         4 PIN connector 0.64 mm
                                                    square pin with 2.54 mm